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SPRING 2025 Faculty Office Hours
	[bookmark: _Hlk50561741]INSTRUCTOR
	
	OFFICE
	EXT.
	OFFICE HOURS 

	TENURED & TENURED-TRACK FACULTY

	Dr. Carl Sneed
Department Chair
csneed@csudh.edu 

	FT
	SBS - A329 / Zoom 
	3463
	

	Dr. Kaylie Carbine-Gardner
Associate Chair 
kcarbine@csudh.edu
	FT
	SBS - A335
	2235
	                                       N/A

	[bookmark: _Hlk110523317]Dr. Giacomo Bono
gbono@csudh.edu 
	FT
	SBS - G307

	3511
	                         Tuesday/Thursday
                       11:30 a.m. – 1:00 p.m.
                        Monday/Wednesday
                            By Appointment

	Dr. Heather Butler
hbutler@csudh.edu
	FT
	SBS - G303

	3462
	                     via zoom (link on Canvas)


	Dr. Jeffrey Bye
jkbye@csudh.edu

	FT
	SBS - A341
Lab 
SBS-B232D
	2484
	                                Monday
2:30 p.m. – 3:30 p.m. (Zoom Only)
                               Thursday 
4:00 p.m. – 5:00 p.m. (SBS-A341 or zoom)
                   https://csudh.zoom.us/my/jkbye

	Dr. Kathleen Conner
kconner@csudh.edu

	FT
	SBS - A321
	2030
	                       Tuesday/Thursday
                     11:15 a.m. – 12:15 p.m.
                               Wednesday
    10:00 a.m. – 11:00 a.m. (via zoom & by appointment)               
             https://csudh.zoom.us/my/katconner

	Dr. Alexandra (Lexie) Convertino
aconvertino@csudh.edu
	FT
	SBS - A323
	2078
	Monday/Wednesday
                            11:00 a.m. – 12:30 p.m.

	Dr. Erica D. Diminich
ediminich@csudh.edu
	FT
	SBS - A325
	3499
	Monday/Wednesday
5:30 p.m. – 6:30 p.m. or By Appointment
Tuesday/Thursday
10:00 a.m.- 11:00 a.m. & Tues. 7-8 p.m. & Thurs. 4-5 p.m.

	Dr. Maria Hurtado-Ortiz
mhortiz@csudh.edu
	FT
	SBS - A331

	3508
	                                      Friday       
               9:30 a.m. – 12:30 p.m. (Online Only)    
                              Or By Appointment                                                       

	Dr. Ashley Membere
amembere@csudh.edu
	FT
	SBS - G310

	3572
	Monday/Wednesday
3:00 p.m. – 4:00 p.m.

	Dr. Erin Merz
emerz@csudh.edu
	FT
	SBS - A333

	3512
	                                  Tuesday
                          11:00 a.m. – 12:45 p.m.
                                  Thursday
                          9:00 a.m. – 9:45 a.m.

	Dr. Kevin Montes
kmontes@csudh.edu
	FT
	SBS – G311

	2299
	Tuesday
1:00 p.m. – 2:30 p.m.
Thursday
2:30 p.m. – 3:30 p.m.

	Dr. Keisha Paxton
kpaxton@csudh.edu
	FT
	SBS - A330

	3411
	Zoom: https://csudh.zoom.us/j/88189119645

	Dr. Silvia Santos
ssantos@csudh.edu
	FT
	SBS - A337
ONLINE ONLY

	3475
	Thursday
1:00 p.m. – 3:00 p.m. (via zoom or by appointment)
Zoom: https://csudh.zoom.us/j/94460071473

	Dr. Irene Tung
itungphan@csudh.edu
	FT
	SBS - G309

	2742
	Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Friday
By Appointment
Thursday
5:00 p.m. – 6:00 p.m. (or by appointment)

	Dr. Tara Victor
tvictor@csudh.edu
	FT
	SBS – G305 & Zoom

	3467
	Thursday
1:00 p.m. – 3:00 p.m. (or by appointment)
https://csudh.zoom.us/j/89922546792

	Dr. Philip Vieira
pvieira@csudh.edu
	FT
	SBS – A339
	3271
	Wednesday
 10:00 a.m.-12:00 p.m.
Zoom link: https://csudh.zoom.us/my/pvieira
Appt Link: https://calendly.com/drpvieira/psy-240-office-hours
(Make an appoint. via email if you want to attend office hours)

	Dr. David Weissman
dweissman@csudh.edu

	FT
	SBS - A327
	3117
	Tuesday
2:30 p.m. – 3:45 p.m. or by zoom appointment
Friday
11:30 a.m. – 12:30 p.m. or by zoom appointment

	NON-TENURE TRACK FACULTY LECTURERS

	INSTRUCTOR
	
	
	
	OFFICE HOURS 

	Dr. Kyran Barr
kbarr@csudh.edu
	PT
	SBS-C328


Via Email/
Zoom 
	--
	                               Tuesday
2:30 p.m. – 3:30 p.m. (Peter Martinez, T.A. for Kyran Barr)
                       Tuesday/Thursday
11:30 a.m. – 12:30 p.m. (Kyran Barr – Office Hours)

	Erin Barrett, M.A.          
ebarrett@csudh.edu
	PT
	SBS – A334
	2304
	Monday/Wednesday
8:00 a.m. – 11:15 a.m. & 11:30 a.m.–12:45 p.m.(By Appt.) 
Tuesday/Thursday
8:00 a.m. – 9:45 a.m. & 11:30 a.m. – 2:30 p.m.(By Appt.)

	Amber Broaden, M.A.
abroaden@csudh.edu
	PT
	Virtual 
	
	Tuesday/Thursday/Friday
10:00 a.m. – 12:30 p.m.
By appointment only; schedule via Calendly
https://calendly.com/abroaden

	Mark Cartiglia
mcartiglia@csudh.edu
	PT
	Virtual
	
	

	Dr. Chinah Chang
cchang@csudh.edu
	PT
	Virtual/Zoom
	
	Monday
7:00 p.m. – 8:00 p.m.
Tuesday – Sunday (By Appointment)
84263171774

	Dr. Desiree Crevecouer-        MacPhail            
desireec@csudh.edu
	PT
	VIL400/Zoom 
	--
	                                              Monday
                                     6:30 pm – 7:30 pm
                                              Tuesday
                                 2:30 pm – 3:30 pm (Village)
                      Fridays by appointment, only (via Zoom)
https://csudh.zoom.us/j/7132412932



	Dr. Kevin Dooley
kedooley@csudh.edu 
	PT
	SBS - C328 & LIB 5534
	2526
2291
	Monday/Wednesday (By Appointment)
          9:00 a.m. – 10:00 a.m. & 2:15 p.m. -  2:45 p.m.  
                      Tuesday
           10:00 a.m. – 11 a.m. (Online only- By Appointment)

	Donna El-Armale, M.A., LMFT
delarmale@csudh.edu
	PT
	LIB 5534 &
SBS – A334
	2291
2304
	Monday
3:00 p.m. – 4:00 p.m. (LIB 5534)
Friday
11:30 a.m. – 12:30 p.m. (SBS – A334)

	Steven Frieze, M.A.
sfrieze@csudh.edu

	PT
	SBS - A315

	2090
	Monday
6:00 p.m. – 7:00 p.m.
Wednesday
2:30 p.m. – 3:30 p.m.

	Dr. LaFaune Gordon
lagordon@csudh.edu
	PT
	SBS – C328
Or Virtual
	2526
	Monday
3:00 p.m. – 3:45 p.m. 
Wednesday
10:00 a.m. – 11:15 a.m.

	Ara Haroutiounian
aharoutiounian@csudh.edu
	PT
	LIB 5721-B
	2096
	Monday
7:30 p.m. – 8:00 p.m. Or by appointment on zoom
Wednesday
2:30 p.m. – 3:00 p.m. Or by appointment on zoom

	Dee Justiniani, M.A
djustiniani@csudh.edu
	PT
	LIB 5721-B
	2096
	Monday/ /Wednesday
9:00 – 11:30 a.m. & 1:00 – 2:00 p.m.
Tuesday -  8 – 10 a.m. & 11:30 a.m. – 12:30 p.m.
Thursday – 8 – 10 a.m. & 1 – 2 p.m.

	Michelle Kang, M.A.
mkang13@csudh.edu
	PT
	VIL 400
	--
	Tuesday/Thursday
7:00 p.m. – 8:00 p.m. (By Appointment)

	Daniel Meller
dmeller@csudh.edu

	PT
	LIB 5534
	2291
	Wednesday
11:20 a.m. – 12:20 p.m.

	Dr. Nancy Melucci
nmelucci@csudh.edu 
drnanjo@aol.com

	PT
	VIL 400
	--
	

	Julianna Mojica, M.A. 
jmojica@csudh.edu
	PT
	SBS–A334 or SBS–C328

	2304
2526
	Tuesday/Thursday
5:30 p.m. – 7:00 p.m. (SBS-A334)
Monday/Wednesday
7:00 a.m. – 8:30 a.m. (SBS – C328)

	Dr. Kim Proctor
kproctor@csudh.edu

	PT
	VIL 400
	
	Tuesday/Thursday
5:50 p.m. – 6:50 p.m.

	Kresh Reil, M.A.
kreil1@csudh.edu

	PT
	SBS - A334
	2304
	                            Monday/Wednesday
                            5:30 p.m. – 6:30 p.m.
                                     Friday
              2:00 p.m. – 4:00 p.m., Zoom (By Appointment)
             *https://csudh.zoom.us/j/5083208900

	Andrew Tompkins
atompkins3@csudh.edu

	PT
	SBS - A334
	2304
	                                   Monday
                         7:00 p.m. – 8:00 p.m.
                 Or Zoom meeting by Appointment

	Dr. Monique Turner
mturner34@csudh.edu
	PT
	LIB 4100
	--
	Monday
12:00 p.m. – 1:00 p.m. (Virtual/By Appointment)
Tuesday
9:00 a.m. – 10:00 a.m. (By Appointment)
Thursday
2:30 p.m. – 3:30 p.m.

	Dr. Luis Vega
lvega@csudh.edu

	PT
	VIL 400
	
	Monday – Sunday
By Appointment
Saturday
    12:00 p.m. – 1:00 p.m. (By Appointment)

	Steven Villalpando, M.A.
svillalpando@csudh.edu
	PT
	SBS - A334

	2304 
	Monday /Wednesday 
3:00 p.m. – 4:00 p.m.
Tuesday/Thursday
4:30 p.m. – 5:30 p.m.

	Griselda Zermino, M.A., LFMT
gzermino1@csudh.edu
	PT
	SBS – C328
	2526
	Monday
8:45 a.m. – 9:45 a.m.
(In person/via zoom & By Appointment)
 https://csudh.zoom.us/j/87272388347
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